1/4" - 1½" NPT
3/2 POPPET VALVES
1700.1
1700
SERIES
Pilot solenoid operated
General description and
benefits

be taken to the pilot solenoid
- Specify code 5 in position 4 and code
4 in position 7 of model number code
Note:
1/4" and 3/8" Normally Closed versions
have internal air supply to the solenoid
- Specify code 3 in position 4 and code
3 in position 7 of model number code.
1/4" and 3/8" Normally Open and
Universal versions require a separate
air supply to the pilot solenoid
- Specify code 5 in position 4 and code
4 in position 7 of model number code.
2323M23-SM2B**, 2325M24-SM2B**
3323M23-SM2B**, 3325M24-SM2B**
4325M24-SM2B**, 6325M24-SM2B**
8325M24-SM2B**, 5325M24-SM2B**
7325M24-SM2B**
R
For basic valve dimensions see page 1700.6 - For solenoid dimensions see page 1700.3
For basic valve dimensions see page 1700.6 - For solenoid dimensions see page 1700.3
N + A
S
Vent port V
Solenoid supply port SS (See note)
H
D
N
3 ports P
Solenoid mounting
C
2
B D N
N + A
Solenoid mounting
Solenoid supply port SS (See note)
3 N/C, 1 N/O1 N/C, 3 N/O
3 ports P
2325M21-SM2B 1/4"NPT 3/2 Pilot air operated,spring return, UNIV 1.00 (2.20)
3325M21-SM2B 3/8"NPT 3/2 Pilot air operated,spring return, UNIV 1.80 (3.96)
4325M21-SM2B 1/2"NPT 3/2 Pilot air operated,spring return, UNIV 2.15 (4.73)
6325M21-SM2B 3/4"NPT 3/2 Pilot air operated,spring return, UNIV 5.00 (11.0)
8325M21-SM2B 1"NPT 3/2 Pilot air operated,spring return, UNIV 5.50 (12.1)
5325M21-SM2B 1¼"NPT 3/2 Pilot air operated,spring return, UNIV 9.50 (20.9)
7325M21-SM2B 1½"NPT 3/2 Pilot air operated,spring return, UNIV 11.2 (24.6)
Pilot air operated
1/4" - 1½" NPT
3/2 POPPET VALVES
1700.5
General description and
benefits
A range of compact 3/2 pilot operated
high flow poppet valves in stainless
steel for use on gases.
• Compact.
• High flow.
• 3/2 N/O, N/C and Universal.
• Non lube.
• Meet NACE standard.
Operating fluids
Gases
Filtered lubricated or non-lubricated
air, inert gas, sweet (natural) gases.
Sour gas option available
(details on application)
Liquids
Low pressure hydraulic, mineral oil
or water (details on application).
Model No Description Mass kg (lbs) Symbol
Preferred models
Functional symbols
3/2
Diverter
3/2
Normally Closed
3/2
Normally Open
3/2
Changeover
2
2
1      3
2